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Stove Chassis



Product Parts List Step 1
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4x(wool felt ) 4x(Cross machine screw M6*20)




Step 2 Step 3

The chassis’s bottom is stuck with non-slip wool sticker




Product Parts List

TX(Lower tray) 4X(M18*32) T1X(Routing column)

]
@ ®
7
8X(M6*20) T1X(Power column)
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StOVG O I‘ItO lOgy 8x(M6*6) 3x X



Step 1

Installation of roller latch for lower tray

@ @ @ Screw in four roller latch screws
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8x(M3*6) 2X(0One-female three-male) Tx(wire in series) Note: Roller latch’s stepped face is

flush with the lower tray

TX(Power cord) TX(Cover) TX(Upper cover)

7
& ™

TX(Upper cover hole plug) TX(M6*10) 1x
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Tx



Step 2 Step 3

Installation of lower tray and wiring column Installation of upper tray and power column
Fix at upper and lower positionsWith four countersunk self-drilling screws With four countersunk self-drilling screws

Installation holes at upper and lower ends . .
Pretapped thread M6 Depth 10mm Only on the upper tray's installation surface

Pretapped thread M6 Depth 10mm
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\® Tapping thread M3*8




Step 4

Installation of upper and lower columns

Fix at upper and lower positions with 8 set screws

LOGO faces towards
column opening

on,

Step 5

Installation of EB power supply

Insert power supply into the lower column
through wire hole of upper and lower trays
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Screw (screw down) a
M6*10 cross flat head
screw at LOGO side
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Put double-headed power
socket at the side with LOGO




Step 6

Connection of socket inside column

EB socket and plug (BULL)
+Lamp plug

One-male three-female
connector

Note: Make sure each butt
plug set is properly connected
Sort out wires, bind with a
binding tape and put in wiring
column

Series wire plug (female)

Power cord plug (female)

Series wire plug (male)

Step 7

Installation of lower column cover
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Cover is glued with masking tape
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Step 8 Step 9

Installation of chassis Preparation for installation of LED post
Fix at upper and lower positions with 4 countersunk self-tapping screws and check non-slip 1. Pull out hole plug
mat to see if it is properly stuck 2. Remove the socket at LOGO side

3. Open the lower column cover from below
4. Unscrew lamp post’s set screws

*Please wear gloves during operation to avoid scratch




Step 10 Step 11

Assemble the lamp panel and lamp post of LED panel Installation of LED post
Insert plug, screw LED panel in lamp post Make sure each connector is securely connected
Sort out wires and put in the lower wiring columns

Insert lamp wire through top cover hole
into the lower wiring columns

Wiring of ceiling Reserve threaded port

Internal thread

External thread

Lamp wire and transformer Lamp post height: mm Confirm that

connector assembly lamp control key faces LOGO side,
and tighten the limit screws of lamp
post

Transformer plug connects
to reserved power module
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Step 12

The installation is complete Expansion scheme

Add extension rod on the LED panel
Available for wiring at the top

Schematic diagram

Upper cover may be replaced with square/round
storage tray, and felt pad (objects with liquids not
permitted) shall be placed on storage tray




Step 13

Mount the ceiling wiring terminal of LED
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Connect it with the transformer plug
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Connect it with the transformer plug



